
Reference No: KIS/MAY/24-25/097                                                                    Date 10/05/2024 

Dear Parent's,                                                                       

We are delighted to announce that your ward, Name________________________________, 

studying in Grade______, has been selected to participate in the Pratispardha Interschool 

Basketball Tournament 2024 scheduled to be held on 15th to 16th May 2024. 

Event Details:  

Date of Tournament: 15th to 16th May 2024. 

Reporting Time in School:  7:30 am 

Venue:  Mayoor School, Noida 

Departure Time: 8:30 am 

Arrival Time: To be informed by the coach on WhatsApp group/text mgs. 

Entry Fee Rs. 500 Per Player 

Coach Name and contact no. Mr Sunil Kumar, Mob- 9958193078 

Dead line of consent form 13th May 2024 

We kindly request you to complete the consent process and payment before the specified deadline, 

ensuring your child's participation in this prestigious sporting event. Participation in such 

competitions not only boosts physical fitness but also instils valuable qualities like sportsmanship, 

teamwork, and discipline. 

We appreciate your support and encouragement in fostering your child's talents and skills. We are 

confident that with your encouragement and dedication your child will make the school proud in 

the Championship. 

Warm Regards 

 

 Narbada Singh                                                                                            Dr Sangeeta Arora 

 Head of Sports                                                                                               (Principal) 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

CONSENT FORM 

I hereby voluntarily permit my child ______________________________of Grade _______ to participate 

Pratispardha Interschool Basketball Tournament 2024 scheduled to be held on 15th to 16th May 2024.  

I understand and fully accept that there are risks involved in sports and that accidents and injuries are 

common and are ordinary occurrences of sports. I hereby agree to accept all risks of injury or mishap and 

verify this statement by placing my initials here. 

 

Parents Signature                                                                            Name of the Parents: _ 

Date:        Phone Number:_ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

            

            

            

            

            

            

            

            

            

            

            

            

            

            

            

            

            

         



Updated On:09.05.2024 

NAIIONA 

T'ournament/Championship/Competition 
Venue: Mayoor School, Noida 

Sports & Games 

Age Categories/Gender 

Total No. of Participants 

SN 

3 

6 

Full Name 

Aryaman Sharma 

Shaurya Pathak 

Ranveer Gaur 

Vihaan Singh 

Aryav Jaiswal 

Pruthviraj Singh Bisht 

Krishiv Sharma 

Kirit Agrwal 

Mr. Sua 

KOTHARI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
B-279, B Block, Sector 50, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201301 Tel+91-120-4082430, Mob +91-9818548495 

Email-info@kotharischool.edu.in 

Coach Name 

C-S 

9-C 

9-A 

9-A 

9-C 

9-E 

12-C1 

12-B 

10-D 

Date- 15th & 16h May 

Mayoor Interact Club Sports Meet 

Basketball 

U-15,19 Boys 

8 

DOB 

21/09/2010 

19/10/2010 

08/09/20 10 

03/1 1/2010 

23/07/2010 

11/01/2007 

24/09/2007 

10/10/2009 

Mr. Narbada Singh 

Head of Sports 

Contact No. 

85273 64007 

99535 57764 

99156 37232 

92056 08053 

9910461881 

9250002409 

) 

9717246455 

UNIVERSTTY OF 
CAMBIRIDGE 

Category 

U-15 

U-15 

U-15 

U-15 

U-15 

U-19 

U-19 

U-19 

MTERNATIonAL 

Principal 

Transport 

SR-13 

Walker 

Walker 

SR-28 

Walker 

SR-22 

Dr Sangeeta Arora 

SR-30 

SR 


