## KOTHARI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL



Date:

B-279, B Block, Sector 50, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201301 Tel+91-120-4082430, Mob +91-9818548495 Email-info@kotharischool.edu.in



Reference No: KIS/MAY/24-25/097 Date 10/05/2024 Dear Parent's, We are delighted to announce that your ward, Name\_ studying in Grade\_\_\_\_\_, has been selected to participate in the **Pratispardha Interschool Basketball Tournament 2024** scheduled to be held on 15<sup>th</sup> to 16<sup>th</sup> May 2024. **Event Details:** 15<sup>th</sup> to 16<sup>th</sup> May 2024. Date of Tournament: Reporting Time in School: 7:30 am Mayoor School, Noida Venue: Departure Time: 8:30 am Arrival Time: To be informed by the coach on WhatsApp group/text mgs. Rs. 500 Per Player Entry Fee Mr Sunil Kumar, Mob- 9958193078 Coach Name and contact no. 13<sup>th</sup> May 2024 Dead line of consent form We kindly request you to complete the consent process and payment before the specified deadline, ensuring your child's participation in this prestigious sporting event. Participation in such competitions not only boosts physical fitness but also instils valuable qualities like sportsmanship, teamwork, and discipline. We appreciate your support and encouragement in fostering your child's talents and skills. We are confident that with your encouragement and dedication your child will make the school proud in the Championship. Warm Regards Narbada Singh Dr Sangeeta Arora **Head of Sports** (Principal) CONSENT FORM of Grade \_\_\_\_\_ to participate I hereby voluntarily permit my child \_ Pratispardha Interschool Basketball Tournament 2024 scheduled to be held on 15th to 16th May 2024. I understand and fully accept that there are risks involved in sports and that accidents and injuries are common and are ordinary occurrences of sports. I hereby agree to accept all risks of injury or mishap and verify this statement by placing my initials here. Parents Signature Name of the Parents:

Phone Number:



## KOTHARI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

B-279, B Block, Sector 50, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201301 Tel+91-120-4082430, Mob +91-9818548495 Email-info@kotharischool.edu.in









## Updated On:09.05.2024

Tournament/Championship/Competition

Mayoor Interact Club Sports Meet

Venue: Mayoor School, Noida

Date- 15th & 16th May

Sports & Games

Basketball

Age Categories/Gender

U-15,19 Boys

**Total No. of Participants** 

8

SN	Full Name	C–S	DOB	Contact No.	Category	Transport
1	Aryaman Sharma	9-C	21/09/2010	85273 64007	U-15	SR-13
2	Shaurya Pathak	9-A	19/10/2010	99535 57764	U-15	Walker
3	Ranveer Gaur	9-A	08/09/2010	99156 37232	U-15	Walker
4	Vihaan Singh	9-C	03/11/2010	92056 08053	U-15	SR-28
5	Aryav Jaiswal	9-E	23/07/2010	9910461881	U-15	Walker
6	Pruthviraj Singh Bisht	12-C1	11/01/2007	9250002409	U-19	SR-22
7	Krishiv Sharma	12-B	24/09/2007	9717246455	U-19	SR-30
8	Kirit Agrwal	10-D	10/10/2009		U-19	SR-

Mr. Sunil Kumar

Mr. Narbada Singh

Dr Sangeeta Arora

Coach Name

**Head of Sports** 

Principal